THE ART OF LIVING
IN WARTIME



Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649082285

The art of living in wartime by Marjorie Barstow Greenbie

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in
any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented,
including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval
system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box
1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd.
Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent,
re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or
binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition
including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com



MARJORIE BARSTOW GREENBIE

THE ART OF LIVING
IN WARTIME

ﬁTrieste






THE ART
of
LIVING IN WARTIME

by

Marjorte Barstow Greenbie
Author of “The Arts of Leisure™ -

New York WHITTLESEY HOUSE  London

Mg RAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY, INC.



THE ART OF LIVING IN WARTIME

Copmright, 1943, by MARJORIE BARSTOW GREENBIE

Al right peseeved, This ook, or parts chereof, may not be
repred uced In any form withoat permission of the publishers.

PUBLISHED BY WHITTLESEY HOUSE
A division of the McGraw-Hill Book Company, Ine.

Publiched by arrangement with The Uriversity of Chicago Press
Frinted in the Uniled States of America by the Maple Press Co., York, Pa.



Once We Had Leisure

Once we had leisure, handsome, high, and wide,
And every day was long enough for two.

We needed social wizards to decide
What folks so very rich in time should do

To fill with living all the shining sweep

Of empty hours betwixt work and sleep.

But now Death holds a mortgage on our time.
Qur encrgics of hand and head are sct

To squeczc cach moment like a hard-camed dime
Hoarded 10 pay the interest on the debe

Which threatens hourly to obliterate

Our equity in all we had of late,

Yet must we keep some takens of the grace
Of living through these sacrificial hours,
So shall we mect Death with a gallant face.
So shall we save the seed of vanished flowers
To plant beneath the blue of sunnier skies
The gardens of a safer Paradise.
M. B. G.






Contents

INTRODUTOTION
When There Is No Peace

ciAptER 1
The Gallant Art of Facing It

CHAPTER 2
The Heroie Art of Overtime

CHAFTER 3

The Dyfficult Art of Taking It Fasy

CHATTER 4
The Important Art of Securing a Male

CHAPTEE 5
The Cordial Art of Homemaking

CHAPTER 0
The Tranqual Art of Gardening

CHAPTER 7
The Ingenious Art of Doing Without

GHAPTER 8
The Colorful Art of J\’{rﬂﬁ;ﬁmm:

CHAPTER 9
The Lost Art of Staying Home

CHAPTER 10)
The Discarded Art of Filial Fiety

23

39

55

79

96

107

121

139

156
[ wii ]



CONTENTS

cHAPTER 11
The Fundamental Art of Love

CcHAPTER 12
The Lusty Art of Kecping Fit

CHAPTER 13
The Debonnair Art of Throwing a Party

CHAPTER 14
The Democratic Art of the Fiesta

CHAPTER 15
The Indispensable Arts of Beauty

CHAPTER 16

The Thankless Art of Doing One's Bl

[ wiii ]

167

182

199

212

230

248



The Art of Living in Wartime



