THE ART OF LIVING IN WARTIME

Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649082285

The art of living in wartime by Marjorie Barstow Greenbie

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

MARJORIE BARSTOW GREENBIE

THE ART OF LIVING IN WARTIME



THE ART

of

LIVING IN WARTIME

by

Marjorie Barstow Greenbie
Author of "The Arts of Leisure"

New York WHITTLESEY HOUSE London
MCGRAW-HILL BOOK COMPANY, INC.

THE ART OF LIVING IN WARTIME

Copyright, 1943, by MARJORIE BARSTOW GREENBIE

All rights reserved. This book, or parts thereof, may not be reproduced in any form without permission of the publishers.

PUBLISHED BY WHITTLESEY HOUSE A division of the McGraw-Hill Book Company, Inc.

Published by arrangement with The University of Chicago Press Printed in the United States of America by the Maple Press Co., York, Pa.

Once We Had Leisure

Once we had leisure, handsome, high, and wide,
And every day was long enough for two.
We needed social wizards to decide
What folks so very rich in time should do
To fill with living all the shining sweep
Of empty hours betwixt work and sleep.

But now Death holds a mortgage on our time.

Our energies of hand and head are set
To squeeze each moment like a hard-carned dime
Hoarded to pay the interest on the debt
Which threatens hourly to obliterate
Our equity in all we had of late,

Yet must we keep some tokens of the grace
Of living through these sacrificial hours.
So shall we meet Death with a gallant face.
So shall we save the seed of vanished flowers
To plant beneath the blue of sunnier skies
The gardens of a safer Paradise.

M. B. G.

Contents

INTRODUCTION	
When There Is No Peace	3
CHAPTER 1	
The Gallant Art of Facing It	9
CHAPTER 2	
The Heroic Art of Overtime	23
, CHAPTER 3	
The Difficult Art of Taking It Easy	39
CHAPTER 4	60
The Important Art of Securing a Male	55
- 184 B	
CHAPTER 5	70
The Cordial Art of Homemaking	79
CHAPTER 6	
The Tranquil Art of Gardening	96
CHAPTER 7	
The Ingenious Art of Doing Without	107
CHAPTER 8	
The Colorful Art of Nourishment	121
CHAPTER 9	
The Lost Art of Staying Home	139
CHAPTER 10	
The Discarded Art of Filial Piety	156
	ſ vii]

CONTENTS

CHAPTER 11	
The Fundamental Art of Love	167
CHAPTER 12	
The Lusty Art of Keeping Fit	182
CHAPTER 13	
The Debonnair Art of Throwing a Party	199
CHAPTER 14	
The Democratic Art of the Fiesta	212
CHAPTER 15	
The Indispensable Arts of Beauty	230
CHAPTER 16	
The Thankless Art of Doing One's Bit	248

The Art of Living in Wartime